2017  Master Catalog
widia.com C56
 Clamping System M  Clamping System P
 •  Combined pin/wedge clamp for negative inserts.
•  An extremely sturdy clamping system,
specially designed for interrupted cuts.
•  The tool is protected by a carbide shim.
 •  Lever-type clamping system for negative

to easily identify which attributes apply.
 Cartridges
 Catalog Numbering System
 MCFNR10CA3
M C F N R
Insert
Clamping System
Insert Shape Cartridge
Style
Insert Clearance
Angle
Hand of Tool
C
C F K C
Right-hand cartridge
Top clamping by clamping
fi nger for inserts without hole.
D L J N
R Q R P
S S G Left-hand cartridge
M
T
W
Top and hole clamping
for inserts with hole.
S
Center clamping by screw
for inserts with hole.
R
L
 C59widia.com
 By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
 Cartridges
 Catalog Numbering System
 MCFNR10CA3
10 C A 3
Cartridge Size Identifying Code
of Cartridge
Mounting Design
of Cartridge
Insert
Size
Additional
Information
C = Cartridge A-design conforming
to ISO 5611
Insert iC
Number of
1/8ths of “D”
H1 = Cutting edge height
of cartridge, in inches
 C60 widia.com
Clamping System M
M MCFN MCKN MCLN MDJN
0° 15° -5° -3°
Page: Page: Page: Page:
C62 C63 C64 C65
Combined pin/wedge clamp
for negative inserts. An
extremely sturdy clamping
system, specially designed
for interrupted cuts. The tool
is protected by a carbide shim.
MDQN MSKN MSRN MSSN
-17.5° 15° 15° 45°
Page: Page: Page: Page:
C66 C67 C68 C69
MSTN MSYN MTFN MTGN
30° 5° 0° 0°
Page: Page: Page: Page:
C70 C71 C72 C73
MCFN Product Name
Application Illustration
Page: C62 Page Number
 Each unique clamping system offers product options to fi ll your
specifi c toolholder needs. Find the illustration that fi ts your application
and navigate to the corresponding page to get the correct solution.
 Cartridges
 Overview
Clamping System C
C CSKP CSRP CSSP CTFP
15° 15° 45° 0°
Page: Page: Page: Page:
C74 C75 C76 C77
Top clamping system
for negative and positive
indexable inserts to DIN
4968. This universal
clamping system is robust
and easy to handle. Some
height-adjustable clamps
enable the use of additional
chipbreakers. A carbide
shim provides additional
tool protection. Toolholders
with cutting edge heights
upwards of .625" and insert
iCs greater than .250".
 C61widia.com
Clamping System S
S SCFP SCGP SCLC SCLP
0° 0° -5° -5°
Page: Page: Page: Page:
C78 C79 C80 C81